








Region III 249,262 3,558 
38 Region V 150,735 3,313 59,422,902.60 

Region IX 91,888 2,249 
Region NCR 198,314 1,984 

39 Region VIII 111,085 3,642 46,192,992.96 
Region Caraga 70,712 1,746 

Region II 82,193 2,168 
40 Region VI 171,183 3,425 65,055,777.67 

Region VII 172,633 3,234 
Region XII 105,113 1,938 

Grade 5 GMRC 

TX TM 
Region CAR 37,046 1,468 

41 Region IV-A 320,794 4,076 48,458,481.81 
Region XI 116,917 2,042 
Region I 108,508 2,439 

42 Region IV-B 79,917 1,953 31,815,281.69 
Region X 117,896 2,352 
Region III 249,262 3,558 

43 Region V 150,735 3,313 50,496,478.45 
Region IX 91,888 2,249 

Region NCR 198,314 1,984 
44 Region VIII 111,085 3,642 39,287,321.67 

Region Caraga 70,712 1,746 
Region II 82,193 2,168 

45 Region VI 171,183 3,425 55,395,660.70 
Region VII 172,633 3,234 
Region XII 105,113 1,938 

Grade 5 Araling Panlipunan 

TX TM 
 37,046 1,468

46 320,794 4,076 46,355,308.30 
116,917 2,042 
108,508 2,439 

47 79,917 1,953 30,458,279.66 
117,896 2,352 
249,262 3,558 

48 150,735 3,313 48,317,427.90 
91,888 2,249 
198,314 1,984 

49 111,085 3,642 37,603,429.94 
I/ 

Region CAR 
Region IV-A 

Region XI 
Region I 

Region IV-B 
Region X 
Region III 
Region V 
Region IX 

Region NCR 
Region VIII 

Region Caraga 70,712 1,746 
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Region  II 82,193 2,168 
50 Region VI 171,183 3,425 53,042,790.24 Region VII 172,633 3,234 

Region XII 105,113 1,938 
Grade 5 Science 

TX TM 
Region CAR 37,046 1,468 

51 Region IV-A 320,794 4,076 59,179,538.02 
Region XI 116,917 2,042 
Region I 108,508 2,439 

52 Region IV-B 79,917 1,953 38,785,020.62 
Region X 117,896 2,352 
Region III 249,262 3,558 

53 Region V 150,735 3,313 61,639,989.50 
Region IX 91,888 2,249 

Region NCR 198,314 1,984 
54 Region VIII 111,085 3,642 47,907,805.70 

Region Caraga 70,712 1,746 
Region II 82,193 2,168 

55 Region VI 171,183 3,425 67,454,040.06 Region VII 172,633 3,234 
Region XII 105,113 1,938 

Grade 5 Music & Arts 
TX TM 

Region CAR 37,046 1,468 
56 Region IV-A 320,794 4,076 59,179,538.02 

Region XI 116,917 2,042 
Region I 108,508 2,439 

57 Region IV-B 79,917 1,953 38,785,020.62 
Region X 117,896 2,352 
Region III 249,262 3,558 

58 Region V 150,735 3,313 61,639,989.50 
Region IX 91,888 2,249 

Region NCR 198,314 1,984 
59 Region VIII 111,085 3,642 47,907,805.70 

Region Caraga 70,712 1,746 
Region II 82,193 2,168 

60 Region VI 171,183 3,425 67,454,040.06 Region VII 172,633 3,234 
Region XII 105,113 1,938 

Grade 5 PE & Health 
TX TM 

Region CAR 37,046 1,468 
61 /) Region IV-A 320,794 4,076 57,045,382.02 
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